. ‘ Resolution #83~ QSK/S

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF
THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE
FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of
June 18, 1934, and having authority under said Actj and

WHEREAS, The Constitution and Bylaws of the Three Affiliated Tribes
authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage
in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and
tribal members; and

WHEREAS, A Special Meeting was called on September 29, 1983; and

WHEREAS, According to Article II, Section I: Membership: The membership
of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:

A, All persons whose names appear on the membership of the
Tribe as of October 2, 1974.

B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment
and to any member of:the Tribe who was a resident of the
reservation at the time of birth of said person.

‘ ’ C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a
federally recognized Tribe, provided that at least 1/8
Indian blood be of the Hidatsa, Mandan and/or Arikara
Tribes.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

A, Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received
benefits from such Tribe in the form of land or payments
shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three
Affiljated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation,
provided that imherited interests shall not be considered
as being such benefits.

B. A person eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated
Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish
whatever rights he or she may hold in the other Tribe as
a condition of his or her enrollment with the Three
Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation; and

WHEREAS, This amendment became effective 12:00 A.M., December 12, 1975; and

WHEREAS, On September 29, 1983 the Tribal Business Councll reviewed a resolution
for applicants eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes;

' NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council duly and officially
approves the enrollment of the following twenty-six (26) applicants.
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CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three
Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the
Tribal Business Council is composed of 11 members of whom 7 constitutes a
quorum, Q’ were present at avf‘* 56 | meeting, thereof duly called,
noticed, convened and held on the &2 day of_ %—rim °;2,—1983; that
the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative
vote of g members, -——— members opposed, members abstained,

members passed, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or

amended in any way.

CHAIRMAN (Voting, NetS¥swing)

DATED THIS 52 DAY Bigé%;iﬁzﬁ&igzéggl,l983.

ARY, TRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL

SECRET]

ATTEST:

(:DAQ«LA/CK,

CHAIRM%S, TRIB@§ BUSINESS COUNCIL



. The following applicants have been screened and have been found eligible for

enrollment according to Article II, Section 1C.

All applicants are eligible

to participate in the per capita payment made in August of 1982 as their
applications were received before the enrollment deadline of July 9, 1982.

1.

2.

3.

10,

11,

12,

13'

BEAVER, John Farrell

BEAVER, Karen

BUSSEY, Jordan Duke

DEMARAY, Heather Sharay

DIGGS, Melissa Marie White

DOLL, Ryan Robert

ELDRIDGE, Russell Gene

ESQUIBEL, Daniel Joseph

EVERYBODYTALKSABOUT, Matthew A.

FORNESS, Paula Kay

GARZA, April Dawn

HILL, Lamar Terrell

JOHNSON, Jade Ellen

11/17/80

01/22/72

07/19/80

11/22/80

01/29/82

12/12/80

06/15/81

10/19/79

09/22/80

03/25/65

07/16/78

06/25/79

09/17/79

3/8 -~ Mandan

3/32 =~ Hidatsa

1/2 - Eskimo

TOTAL - 31/32

3/8 - Mandan

3/32 - Hidatsa

1/2 - Eskimo

TOTAL - 31/32
31/128~ Arikara

1/128 - Cherokee

TOTAL - 32/128 or 1/4
1/4 - Hidatsa

1/4 ~ Mandan

TOTAL - 1/2

1/8 < Mandan ... ..

1/8 - Ft. Peck Sioux
5/32 = Blackfeet

3/16 - Crow

TOTAL - 19/32

1/4 - Mandan

3/16 = Turtle Mt. Chippewa
TOTAL - 7/16

1/8 - Hidatsa

1/4 = Arikara

1/16 - Turtle Mt. Chippewa
TOTAL - 7/16

13/32 ~ Arikara

31/64 -~ Arikara

1/8 = Colville

3/32 - Yakima

TOTAL ~ 45/64

1/8 « Mandan

1/8 - Hidatsa

1/8 - Turtle Mt. Chippewa
TOTAL - 3/8

13/64 - Hidatsa

3/16 = Mandan

TOTAL - 25/64

1/2 - Arikara

1/4 - Hidatsa



15.
16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

‘l' 21.

22.

23.

2%,

25.

26.

JONES, Randall Ira

JUSTICE, Jason Lee

LITTLE SWALLOW, Candise Brie

LOCKWOOD, Tierra Rae

LONE FIGHT, Darren Edward

LONGORIA, Vanessa Jean

MEYERS, Elsie Renee

MEYERS, Richard Simon

MORSEITE, Kaylem Charles

SCHAFER, Darryl Knight

SEARS, LaSawn Jacquelyn

SMITH, Kristin Nicole

WHIRL WIND BULL (Perkins)

07/03/80

11/10/79

06/02/81

02/08/81

01/11/81

08/30/77

09/28/77

09/05/79

03/30/82

06/06/58

03/19/74

03/31/82

02/23/82

1/4 Mandan
7/16 Standing Rock Sioux
TOTAL 11/16
1/4 Hidatsa
1/4 Arikara
7/32 Arikara. ... ..
25/64 - Chippewa Cree
TOTAL 39/64
3/16 Mandan
3/64 Hidatsa
3/16 Arikara
TOTAL 27/64
1/8 Hidatsa
1/8 Yankton Sioux
TOTAL 1/4
1/4 Hidatsa
1/4 Mandan
TOTAL 1/2
1/4 Hidatsa
1/4 Mandan
TOTAL 1/2
3/32 Arikara
1/8 Mandan
11/32 - Hidatsa
9/128 Omaha
1/8 Standing Rock Sioux
TOTAL 97/128
1/2 Arikara
17/64 ~ Hidatsa

"'1/32 = Assiniboine Sioux
TOTAL e o 19/ 64
1/8 Mandan
7/64 Arikara

'5/32 '~ Hidatsa
TOTAL 25/64
31/64 - Arikara
3/16 = Yankton Sioux
TOTAL 43/64



