RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and having authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution and Bylaws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and tribal members; and
- WHEREAS, A Special Meeting was called on September 29, 1983; and
- WHEREAS, According to Article II, Section I: Membership: The membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:
 - A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as of October 2, 1974.
 - B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the time of birth of said person.
 - C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a federally recognized Tribe, provided that at least 1/8 Indian blood be of the Hidatsa, Mandan and/or Arikara Tribes.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

- A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received benefits from such Tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be considered as being such benefits.
- B. A person eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights he or she may hold in the other Tribe as a condition of his or her enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation; and
- WHEREAS, This amendment became effective 12:00 A.M., December 12, 1975; and
- WHEREAS, On September 29, 1983 the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution for applicants eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes;
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council duly and officially approves the enrollment of the following twenty-six (26) applicants.

Resolution #83-254-5
Page Two

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 11 members of whom 7 constitutes a quorum, were present at meeting, thereof duly called, noticed, convened and held on the 29 day of meeting, thereof duly called, the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of members, members opposed, members abstained, members passed, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

CHAIRMAN (Voting, Not Worling)

DATED THIS 29 DAY OF EDITADER, 1983.

SECRETARY, TRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN, TRIBAN BUSINESS COUNCIL

The following applicants have been screened and have been found eligible for enrollment according to Article II, Section 1C. All applicants are eligible to participate in the per capita payment made in August of 1982 as their applications were received before the enrollment deadline of July 9, 1982.

1.	BEAVER, John Farrell	11/17/80	3/8 - Mandan 3/32 - Hidatsa 1/2 - Eskimo TOTAL - 31/32
2.	BEAVER, Karen	01/22/72	3/8 - Mandan 3/32 - Hidatsa 1/2 - Eskimo TOTAL - 31/32
3.	BUSSEY, Jordan Duke	07/19/80	31/128- Arikara 1/128 - Cherokee TOTAL - 32/128 or 1/4
4.	DEMARAY, Heather Sharay	11/22/80	1/4 - Hidatsa 1/4 - Mandan TOTAL - 1/2
5.	DIGGS, Melissa Marie White	01/29/82	1/8 - Mandan 1/8 - Ft. Peck Sioux 5/32 - Blackfeet 3/16 - Crow TOTAL - 19/32
6.	DOLL, Ryan Robert	12/12/80	1/4 - Mandan 3/16 - Turtle Mt. Chippewa TOTAL - 7/16
7.	ELDRIDGE, Russell Gene	06/15/81	1/8 - Hidatsa 1/4 - Arikara 1/16 - Turtle Mt. Chippewa TOTAL - 7/16
8.	ESQUIBEL, Daniel Joseph	10/19/79	13/32 - Arikara
9.	EVERYBODYTALKSABOUT, Matthew A.	09/22/80	31/64 - Arikara 1/8 - Colville 3/32 - Yakima TOTAL - 45/64
10.	FORNESS, Paula Kay	03/25/65	1/8 - Mandan 1/8 - Hidatsa 1/8 - Turtle Mt. Chippewa TOTAL - 3/8
11.	GARZA, April Dawn	07/16/78	13/64 - Hidatsa 3/16 - Mandan TOTAL - 25/64
12.	HILL, Lamar Terrell	06/25/79	1/2 - Arikara
13.	JOHNSON, Jade Ellen	09/17/79	1/4 - Hidatsa

14.	JONES, Randall Ira	07/03/80	1/4 - Mandan 7/16 - Standing Rock Sioux TOTAL - 11/16
15.	JUSTICE, Jason Lee	11/10/79	1/4 - Hidatsa
16.	LITTLE SWALLOW, Candise Brie	06/02/81	1/4 - Arikara
17.	LOCKWOOD, Tierra Rae	02/08/81	7/32 - Arikara 25/64 - Chippewa Cree TOTAL - 39/64
18.	LONE FIGHT, Darren Edward	01/11/81	3/16 - Mandan 3/64 - Hidatsa 3/16 - Arikara TOTAL - 27/64
	850-877-007-1		and the second second
19.	LONGORIA, Vanessa Jean	08/30/77	1/8 - Hidatsa 1/8 - Yankton Sioux TOTAL - 1/4
20.	MEYERS, Elsie Renee	09/28/77	1/4 - Hidatsa 1/4 - Mandan
	triangle of the control of	e e e	TOTAL - 1/2
21.	MEYERS, Richard Simon	09/05/79	1/4 - Hidatsa 1/4 - Mandan TOTAL - 1/2
22.	MORSETTE, Kaylem Charles	03/30/82	3/32 - Arikara 1/8 - Mandan 11/32 - Hidatsa 9/128 - Omaha
	er en	the worlder	1/8 - Standing Rock Sioux TOTAL - 97/128
23.	SCHAFER, Darryl Knight	06/06/58	1/2 - Arikara
24.	SEARS, LaSawn Jacquelyn	03/19/74	17/64 - Hidatsa 1/32 - Assiniboine Sioux
	American services is a metal-service service s	y sy sakkingayah giggg	TOTAL - 19/64
25.	SMITH, Kristin Nicole	03/31/82	1/8 - Mandan 7/64 - Arikara 5/32 - Hidatsa TOTAL - 25/64
26.	WHIRL WIND BULL (Perkins)	02/23/82	31/64 - Arikara 3/16 - Yankton Sioux
	430 (A. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	4 (4.5)	TOTAL - 43/64